

# In The High Court at Calcutta

CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 23367 OF 2025

*WITH*

CAN 1 OF 2026

TIMIR BARAN HATAI

VS.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. Subhojit Seal, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Dutta, Adv.

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Anirban Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Halder, Adv.

Mrs. Madhumita Sadhukhan, Adv.

...for the Respondent Nos.5 & 6

1. List the matter under the same heading tomorrow, 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 for further consideration since apart from petitioner and respondent nos.5 & 6 other respondents are not represented.
2. Learned advocate representing the petitioner is directed to inform the learned advocate representing non-appearing respondents.

**(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)**